01-28-2008



103477814

OVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 131-92

U.S. Patent and TrademarkOffice

PATENTS ONLY

3	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
toket.	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mitsuhiko KAMADO Shigeru YAMAMOTO Tomohiro NAKAGAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: KOMATSU, Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 3-6, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku City: TOKYO State/Prov.: Country: JAPAN ZIP:107-8414 -Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes			
2/27/2007 L 5 FC:6021	If this documents is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is12-10-2007 A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. Patent No.(s) 40-00 DP Additional numbers attached: yes				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald T. Shekleton Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 22nd Floor Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60806 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trueand correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerald T. Shekleton, Reg. No. 27,466 Name of Person Signing Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0851-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503				

PATENT

REEL: 020428 FRAME: 0703

. 18. 2008 9:56AM	WELSH. & KATZ
-------------------	---------------

ADDRESS

NO. 4030 P.	NO.	4030	Ρ.	Z
-------------	-----	------	----	---

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: CONTROL APPARATUS AND CONTROL METHOD FOR HYDRAULICALLY DRIVEN COOLING FAN (Title of Invention) for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for __, 19 ____(Serial No. _ United States Letters Patent on WHEREAS. KOMATSU LTD. (Full Name of Assignee) Japan a corporation of. (Country of Incorporation) 3-6, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8414 Japan whose post office address is (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignce, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissne applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE I. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR 2007 10, December Mitsuhiko KAMADO CITIZENSHIP ADORESS C/o Osaka Works of Komatsu Ltd., S-1-1, Ueno, Japanese Hirakata-shi, Osaka 578-1175 Japan 2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Shigeru YAMAMOTO 2007 December CITIZENSHIE ACORESS c/o Usaka Works of Komatsu Ltd., 3-1-1, Ueno, Japanese Hirakata-shi, Osaka 573-1175 Japan DATE 3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR IF ANY Tomohiro NAKAGAWA December 10. 2007 CITIZENSHIP ADDRESS c/o Osaka Works of Komatsu Ltd., 3-1-1, Ueno, Japanese Hiraketa shi, Oseka 678-1176 Japan-DATE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE 4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY CITIZENSHIP ADDRESS DATE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE 5. FULL HAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY CITIZENSHIP ADDRESS DATE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE 5. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY CITIZENSHIP

> PATENT REEL: 020428 FRAME: 0704

JAN. 18. 2008 9:55AM WELSH_& KATZ

120 South Riverside Plaza - 22nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606 Phone: (312) 655-1500 Fax: (312) 655-1501

WELSH & KATZ, LTD.



To;	USPTO To: Assignment Division			From: Gerald T. Shekleton, Esq.		
Fax:	703-	308-7124		Pagesi	4 (including cover	page)
Phone) <u> </u>			Date:	1/18/2008	
Re:	1110)-105134		CC:		
□ Urg	ent	☐ For Review	☐ Please Com	ment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
	Doc	cument ID No. 1	03472201			
	•	please find the s se contact us. T	•	tion Co	over Sheet. If y	ou require anything
		O NOT RECEIVE LY (312) 655-1500 A				JBLE, PLEASE CALL
		* * 1	***** <u>CONF</u> II	DENTIA	LITY NOTE * * * *	* * * * *

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information which may be confidential or privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying distribution or use of the contents of this information is without authorization and is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by collect telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

> **PATENT REEL: 020428 FRAME: 0705**

RECORDED: 01/18/2008